December 13, 2024

BSE Limited The Corporate Relations Department, 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 SCRIP CODE: 543261 SCRIP ID: BIRET SCRIP CODE OF CP – 726939 & 727648 SCRIP ID OF CP – BIRET29424 & BIRET16824

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Corporate Relations Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 **SYMBOL: BIRET**

Subject: Intimation of Press Release

Please find enclosed herewith a press release regarding the institutional placement done by the Brookfield India Real Estate Trust ("**Brookfield India REIT**").

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For **Brookprop Management Services Private Limited** (as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust)

SAURABH JAIN Digitally signed by SAURABH JAIN Date: 2024.12.13 09:57:06 +05'30'

Saurabh Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Cc: Axis Trustee Services Limited Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India

BROOKFIELD INDIA REAL ESTATE TRUST RAISES RS 3,500 CRORE (C.US\$ 415 MILLION) THROUGH QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONAL PLACEMENT OF UNITS

Issuance saw demand in excess of Rs 5,200 crore

Proceeds will be used for debt repayment and general purposes

December 13, 2024: Brookfield India Real Estate Trust (Tickers: BSE: 543261, NSE: BIRET) ("BIRET"), India's only 100% only institutionally managed office REIT, today announced that it has successfully completed a capital raise of Rs 3,500 crore (c.US\$ 415 million) through a qualified institutional placement of units.

The placement saw strong demand from marquee long - term investors including a mix of foreign institutions, mutual funds, and life insurance companies. The issue marked the first REIT investments in India from the International Finance Corporation (part of the World Bank group) and Life Insurance Corporation of India. Other anchor investors included SBI Mutual Fund and ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund. The total demand secured from investors was over Rs 5,200 crore, of which Rs 3,500 crore was allotted.

"We are pleased to welcome new investors and thank the institutions that have shown their support towards our REIT. The diverse demand we saw reflects the trust in our strategy and the strong portfolio we've built in India. and underlines our ability to raise institutional capital." said Ankur Gupta, Managing Partner, Head of Real Estate for the Asia Pacific region at Brookfield.

"The funds raised will be used primarily for reduction of leverage creating headroom for acquiring high-quality assets, enabling us to execute on our long-term strategic vision and deliver value to our unitholders," said Alok Aggarwal, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Brookfield India Real Estate Trust.

The Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of Brookprop Management Services Private Limited, the manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust, approved the issuance and allotment of 12.77 crore new units through this QIP on December 12, 2024.

This is the second institutional placement by the Brookfield India Real Estate Trust since its IPO. In August 2023, BIRET raised over Rs. 2,300 crore through QIP to acquire Brookfield's Downtown Powai, Mumbai, and Candor TechSpace (G1) Gurugram from Brookfield Asset Management's private real estate funds in an equal partnership with GIC.

Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, Avendus Capital Private Limited and Elara Capital (India) Private Limited served as the lead managers for the issue.

ABOUT BROOKFIELD INDIA REAL ESTATE TRUST

Brookfield India REIT is India's only 100% institutionally managed office REIT, managing 10 Grade A assets located in key gateway markets of India - Delhi, Mumbai, Gurugram, Noida, and Kolkata. The Brookfield India REIT portfolio consists of 28.9M sf of total leasable area, comprising 24.3M sf of operating area, 0.6M sf of under construction area and 4.0M sf of future development potential.

Brookfield India REIT is sponsored by an affiliate of Brookfield whose asset management business is one of the world's leading alternative asset managers with approximately US\$1 trillion of assets under management across real estate, infrastructure, renewable power, private equity and credit strategies and a global presence across more than 30 countries. The quality of assets owned by Brookfield India REIT, together with the sponsor group's expertise in owning and operating assets over several years, makes it the preferred "landlord of choice" for tenants.

CONTACT DETAILS

Reema Kundnani Email: <u>reema.kundnani@brookfieldproperties.com</u>; Mobile No: +91-9967556572